DEUTSCHE
STUDIENGRUPPE

XVt International Workshop
of the German CLL Study Group

Thursday, April 16t 2026

Osman30
Im Media Park 8 | 50670 Cologne

05.30-07.15 p.m. Strategy commission (closed session)
07.30-10.00 p.m. Welcome Reception

07.45-08.15 p.m. Opening Lecture

Assessment of frailty in CLL: Does it still
matter in the era of targeted agents?

08.15-10.00 p.m. Working Dinner

Friday, April 17t 2026

BALLONI Hallen
Ehrenfeldguertel 96 | 50823 Cologne

08.00-08.30 a.m.  Check-In Registration

08.30-08.45 a.m. Welcome

08.45-12.15 p.m. Young Investigator Meeting (YIM)
12 selected abstracts for oral presentation
(incl. break)

12.15-01.15 p.m. Lunch

01.15-04.35 p.m. German CLL Study Group studies

Read out studies

01.15-01.25 p.m. CLL13

01.25-01.35 p.m. CLL14

01.35-02.05 p.m. Proteogenomics: Identifying new molecular
subgroups - translational data from CLL13 &
CLL14

02.05-02.15 p.m. CLL17

02.15-02.25 p.m. CLLRT1

Certification is requested from the following organizations:

DCLLSG 2026
COLOGNE

Program version: v0.6_11-07-2025

V Goede, Cologne

B Eichhorst, Cologne
Chairs: E Gérgen, Cologne,

P Hampel, Rochester,
A Condoluci, Bellinzona

Chairs: M Hallek, Cologne,
T lllmer, Dresden

M Flrstenau, Cologne
K Fischer, Cologne
T Oellerich, Frankfurt
R Zahedi, Manitoba
O Al-Sawaf, Cologne

V Lipinsky, Cologne
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02.25-02.35 p.m.
02.35-02.45 p.m.

02.45-02.55 p.m.

02.55-03.05 p.m.

03.05-03.25
03.25-03.35 p.m.
03.35-03.45 p.m.

03.45-03.55 p.m.

03.55-04.05 p.m.

04.05-04.15 p.m.

Recruiting studies
CLL18

CLLRT2

CLL16

CLL2000

Coffee & Tea
CLLRR1
CLLReVenG
HO165 -Aether
Planned studies
CLLFrail2

CLL-Move (CLL15)

DCLLSG 2026
COLOGNE

P Cramer, Cologne
S Stilgenbauer, Ulm
N Kutsch, Cologne

K Fischer, Cologne

O Al-Sawaf, Cologne
O Al-Sawaf, Cologne

A Kater, Amsterdam

F Simon, Cologne

P Langerbeins, Cologne

04.15-04.25 p.m. CLL2-TaME A vom Stein, Cologne
04.25-04.35 p.m. NCT-CART20 N Kutsch, Cologne
04.35-04.55 pm Coffee & Tea

04.55-05.40 p.m. Session I: Genomics and biology of CLL Chairs: A Schuh, Oxford,

D Rossi, Bellinzona

04.55-05.05 p.m. On BCL2 inhibition and CLL MA Anderson, Melbourne

05.05-05.15 p.m. Richter Transformation E ten Haken, New York

05.15-05.25 p.m. Archetypes of clonal dynamics M Kwok, Boston
05.25-05.40 p.m.  Discussion: Genomics and biology of CLL MA Anderson, E ten Haken, M Kwok
05.40-06.10 p.m. Lilly Satellite Symposium

06.10-07.50 p.m. Flying Dinner & YIM Session |1l

06.50-07.50 p.m.  Guided Poster Walk (6 selected abstracts for
poster presentation)

Chairs: E Gérgen, Cologne,
P Hampel, Rochester,
A Condoluci, Bellinzona

07.50-08.00 p.m. Introduction B Eichhorst, Cologne

08.00-08.30 p.m. Keynote Lecture

Elucidating genomic alterations in CLL and
Richter's transformation

E Campo, Barcelona

08.30-10.00 p.m. Discussion & Get together

Arztekammer
pevs UgNordrheln
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Saturday, April 18t 2026

BALLONI Hallen

Ehrenfeldguertel 96 | 50823 Cologne

08.00-08.30 a.m.

08.30-08.45 a.m.

08.45-09.50 a.m.

08.45-09.15 a.m.

09.15-09.25 a.m.

09.25-09.35 a.m.

09.35-09.50 a.m.

09.50-10.20 a.m.

10.20-10.50 a.m.
10.50-11.20 a.m.

11.20-12.15 p.m.

11.20-11.30 a.m.

11.30-11.40 p.m.

11.40-11.50 p.m.

11.50-12.00 p.m.

12.00-12.15 p.m.

12.15-12.30 p.m.

12.30-01.30 p.m.

01.30-02.00 p.m.

02.00-02.30 p.m.

02.30-03.15 p.m.

02.30-02.40 p.m.

Registration & Check-in

Welcome

Session |1: Novel Concepts in CLL

Current first-line considerations: Lessons from
FLAIR and CLL17

MRD: Defining, detecting and quantifying

Outcome measures: What MRD can and cannot
tell us

Discussion: Novel concepts of CLL

BeOne Satellite Symposium

Coffee & Tea + Group Foto

&) Satellite Symposium

Session Ill: Thinking beyond the CLL cell: Novel
strategies

How degraders work: Mechanisms of
ubiquitination

Using degraders in CLL

How to engage T-cells in hematological
malignancies

T-cell-based therapies in CLL

Discussion: Novel strategies

YIM Award

Lunch

Abbvie Satellite Symposium
AstraZeneca Satellite Symposium

Session IV: CLL, A lifelong journey -

The patients’ perspective

Patient advocacy

Certification is requested from the following organizations:
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COLOGNE

B Eichhorst, Cologne

Chairs: C. Niemann, Copenhagen,
T. Tadmor, Haifa

T Munir, Leeds
O Al-Sawaf, Cologne

A Rawstron, Leeds
B Wierda, Houston

T Munir, O Al-Sawaf, A Rawstron,
B Wierda

Chairs: L Scarfo, Milan,
A Kater, Amsterdam

| Dikic, Frankfurt

E Tausch, Ulm

A Ramsay, London

F Peters, Amsterdam

| Dikic, E Tausch, A Ramsay,
F Peters

Chairs: R Clifford, Limerick,
P Staber, Homburg

J Forner, Munich,
N York, Worcestershire
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02.40-02.50 p.m. Population registries to study outcomes and L van der Straten, Rotterdam
quality of life
02.50-03.00 p.m. Leveraging Big Data to predict patient outcomes R Agius, Copenhagen
03.00-03.15 p.m. Discussion: CLL, A lifelong Journey J Férner, L van der Straten, R Agius
03.15-03.45 p.m. CLL Workshop 2026
03.15-03.35 p.m. What we've learnt and where we're going M Hallek, Cologne, B Eichhorst,
Cologne, A Kater, Amsterdam,
J. Brown, Boston, B Wierda,
Houston
03.35-03.45 p.m. Closing remarks B Eichhorst, Cologne

We would like to thank AbbVie Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, AstraZeneca GmbH, BeOne Medicines
CmbH, Janssen-Cilag GmbH and Lilly Deutschland GmbH for their kind support of this meeting with
Sponsorship Package A (Platin Sponsors | €80,000 each). Genmab US, Inc. and Roche Pharma AG
support this meeting with Sponsorship Package C (Silver Sponsor | €25,000 each). The sponsors'
contributions will be used for event management, website, venue, catering and working lunches, hotel
accommodation, travel expenses (of speakers, chairs, strategy committee members), video reports,
certification, insurance, printing materials and technical equipment. The organizers, the scientific lead
and the speakers confirm that the event is product-neutral. Any conflicts of interest of the speakers
will be disclosed prior to the presentation.

obbvie AstraZeneca i BeOne

Johnson&dJohnson Q%Zey
“'Genmab

On behalf of the German CLL Study Croup (GCLLSG) and the Kompetenznetz Maligne Lymphome e.V.
(KML) this event is organized by:

K ARO KARO - KML Academic Research Organisation GmbH
Gleueler Str. 176-178 | D-50935 KélIn | info@k-aro.de | https://k-aro.de

Certification is requested from the following organizations: Ut’zﬁg:j“r‘l"‘;f;
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